## A95000001591

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Oity/State/Zip/Fholie #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(======================================
(Document Number)
Catified Conice Catificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100143854791

02/23/09--01018--017 \*\*52.50

O9 FEB 20 PH 4: 21
SECRETARY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

J. BRYAN
FEB 2 4 2009
EXAMINER



January 8, 2009

CANDICE L. EVERHART CANDICE L. EVERHART, EA, CLA **PO BOX 205** JUPITER, FL 33468-0205

SUBJECT: SHINEFIELD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A95000001591

We have received your document for SHINEFIELD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The limited partnership has to be dissolved before you file the Statement of Termination

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 609A00000591

## Candice L. Everhart, EA, CLA Fiduciary Administrator

Post Office Box 205 Jupiter, Florida 33468-0205 (561) 744-7170 Fax (561) 744-3244

February 20, 2009

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**Shinefield Family Limited Partnership** 

FILED

09 FEB 20 PH 4: 21

SECRETARY OF STATE
AND ANASSEE, FLORID

## Gentlemen:

Re:

The following are enclosed in connection with the referenced limited partnership:

- 1. Copy of your letter number 609A00000591 dated January 8, 2009;
- 2. Certificate of Dissolution signed by the general partner;
- 3. Statement of Termination signed by the general partner (this was submitted to you in December and returned with your January 8, 2009 letter);
- 4. Check for \$52.50 for filing the Certificate of Dissolution -- the \$52.50 filing fee for the Statement of Termination accompanied the Statement submitted to you in December and was not returned with your January 8, 2009 letter;

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the attention of the undersigned at the address noted on this letterhead.

Should you require additional information, please call me. Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

Sincerely,

Candice L. Everhart

andice Leverhart

Enclosures

cc: C. Michael Spero, Esquire

## CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION FOR SHINEFIELD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.1203. *Florida Statutes*, this Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on October 23, 1995, assigned Florida document number A95000001591, and whose certificate of amendment was filed with the Florida Department of State on October 29, 2004, hereby submits this Certificate of Dissolution.

**FIRST:** Reason for dissolution.

The limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership has concluded all of its activities, has paid all its creditors, and has distributed its assets in accordance with the partnership agreement.

**SECOND:** Notice of dissolution is not attached.

**THIRD:** Effective date, if other than the date of filing: December 17, 2008.

Signatures of each general partner of the person appointed pursuant to s. 620.1803(3) or (4), F.S.:

Shinefield Family Trust u/t/a dated 09-30-1995

By:

C. Michael Spero, Trustee